

PUBLIC NOTICE To the Citizens of Echols County Notice is hereby given that a Public Hearing is scheduled to be held by the Echols County Board of Commission on Tuesday, February 20, 2024, at 6:00 PM at the Echols County Courthouse Courtroom at 110 Hwy 94., Statenville, GA 31648. The purpose of the hearing: Public Input on Proposed Zoning Map In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons with special needs relating to handicapped accessibility or foreign language should contact Shona Carter, County Clerk, at 229-559-6538. This person can be located at the Echols County Board of Commissioners Office at 110 General Deloach Street Statenville Ga 31648, Monday through Friday, between the hours of 8:30 am to 4:30 pm before the hearing date - 02/20/24. Persons with hearing disabilities may consider using the Georgia Relay Service at (TDD) 1-800-255-0056 or (Voice) 1-800-255-0135. 771801 2/20/2024CE